NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a Special meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner's Court will be held on Monday, the 19th day of August 2024 at 9:00 A.M., in the Commissioners Courtroom of the Navarro County Courthouse 300 W. 3rd Avenue in Corsicana, Texas, at which time the following subjects will be discussed, to wit:

AUG 1 5 2024

SHERRY DOWD, County Clerk

A	
7	Convene
1.0	COLIVEILE

- Opening Prayer
- Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Public Comments
- Budget Workshop
- 6. Recess until 9:00 A.M. Tuesday to continue Budget Workshop

Dated this the 15th, day of August, 2024 Commissioners Court of Navarro County, Texas

Bv:

Eddie Perry, Commissioner, Pct. 2

I the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner's Court, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board at the door of the Navarro County Courthouse, on the day of August 2024 and said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours immediately preceding the day of said Meeting.

Dated this the 15 day of AUGUST 2024

County Clerk, Navarro County, Texas